
























MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION 

Board of Directors  

2017-2018 

 

 

OFFICERS 
 

Melvyn Leshinsky, J.D., M.B.A.  

Chairman  

214 Porto Vecchio Way 

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 

Phone: 301-404-8862 

mleshinsky@aronsonllc.com 

 

The Honorable Patricia B. O’Neill  

Vice Chairperson 

Montgomery County Board of Education 

850 Hungerford Drive, Room 123 

Rockville, MD  20850 

Phone:  301-320-7600 

Patricia_O'Neill@mcpsmd.org  

 

Paul Leleck, CPA 

Treasurer 

Building Hope 

910 17th ST NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

Phone: 202-457-1999 

pleleck@bhope.org 

 

Thomas Pumphrey  

Secretary 

Inter-Denominational Church of God 

19201 Woodfield Road 

Gaithersburg, MD  20879 

Phone:  301-963-3012 

TPumphrey@icog.org  

 

Jack R. Smith, Ph.D. 

Superintendent of Schools 

Montgomery County Public Schools 

850 Hungerford Drive, Room 122 

Rockville, MD  20850 

Phone:  301-279-3381 

Jack_Smith@mcpsmd.org 

Yolanda Johnson Pruitt, J.D.  

Executive Director 

Montgomery County Public Schools 

Educational Foundation, Inc. 

850 Hungerford Drive, Room 149 

Rockville, MD  20850 

Phone:  240-740-3217 

Yolanda_J_Pruitt@mcpsmd.org    

 

DIRECTORS 
 

Pennie Abramson    

Gary & Pennie Abramson Charitable 

Foundation 

2000 Tower Oaks BLVD, 9th Floor 

Rockville, MD   20852 

Phone:  301-984-7000 

pennieab@me.com 

Joshua Bokee 

Comcast 

442 W. Patrick Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

Phone: 301-917-6949 

joshua_bokee@cable.comcast.com 
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Thomas Choate 

183 Sedona Way   

Palm Beach Gardens, Florida  

Phone:  561-625-6710 

ChoateTW@yahoo.com 

 

Steven Cohen   

ProShares Advisors, LLC 

7501 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1000 

Bethesda, Maryland  20814 

Phone:  240-497-6423 

scohen@profunds.com 

 

Debbie Driesman 

10111 Norton Road 

Potomac, Maryland 20854-6117 

Phone: 301-765-3559 

debbie.driesman@gmail.com 

Jeffrey C. Gonyo 

Steward Partners Global Advisory LLC 

1000 Connecticut Ave, Suite 930 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone:  202-787-1059 

jeffrey.gonyo@stewardpartners.com 

The Honorable Aruna Miller 

Maryland House of Delegates, District 15 

House Phone Building, Room 225 

6 Bladen Street 

Annapolis, Maryland  21401  

Phone:   240-777-7194; 240-777-7240 

arunamiller@gmail.com; 

adeepcut@yahoo.com 

 

Jennifer Nordheimer, J.D.  

7001 Carmichael Avenue   

Bethesda,  Maryland   20817 

Phone:  301-229-2860 

jennordheimer@gmail.com 

Linda Plummer 

ReMax Realty Services, Inc. 

17720 Garrett Drive 

Gaithersburg, Maryland  20878 

Phone:  240-403-0400 

lplmp@aol.com 

Paula Reed 

BizEducation Consulting Inc. 

472 Martin St Unit #4 

Atlanta, GA 30312 

Phone: 404-353-3005 

preed@bizeducon.com 

Farzaneh L. Sabi, M.D., FACOG 

Mid-Atlantic Permanente Medical Group 

2101 East Jefferson Street, 3 East  

Rockville, MD 20852  

Phone: 301-816-7472 

Farzaneh.L.Sabi@kp.org 

 

 

Victoria “Vic” Samuels 

Educational Systems Federal Credit Union 

P.O. Box 179 

Greenbelt, MD 20768-0179 

Phone:  301-985-4751 

vsamuels@esfcu.org 
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Rob Smith 

Fitzgerald Auto Malls 

5501 Nicholson Lane 

Rockville, Maryland  20852 

Phone:  301-730-6797 

RobSmith@fitzgeraldautomall.com 

The Honorable Rebecca Smondrowski 

Montgomery County Board of Education 

850 Hungerford Drive, Room 123 

Rockville, MD 20850 

Phone: 301-279-3617 

rsmondrowski@gmail.com 

S. Rob Sobhani, Ph.D. 
Caspian Group Holdings 

PO Box 59027 

Potomac, Maryland  20859 

sobhani@caspiangroup.com 

Rick Southard 

Marriott Hotels 

9317 Judge Place 

Montgomery Village, Maryland  20886 

Phone:  301-717-4560 

rick.southard@marriott.com 

Kim Watson 

KMW Public Relations 

9906 East Bexhill Drive 

Kensington, MD 20895   

Phone: 202-841-0608 

Kmwpr1@gmail.com 
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PRUITTYO
Typewritten Text

PRUITTYO
Typewritten Text
The Foundation paid the remaining unpaid balances for school lunches at six schools that participated in the Dine with Dignity pilot program.






